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Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether several proposals for the development of dairy sector under Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP) are pending with the Union Government including proposals from Rahjasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds sanctioned for such projects during each of the last three years and current year, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has released the sanctioned funds for all such projects;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor, project-wise, and

(e) the time by which the balance funds for the said projects are likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) No, Madam.

However, three project proposals, one each from Arunachal Pradesh, Goa and Orissa have been circulated to the appraisal agencies. Details of the proposals are as under:

Sl.No Name of the State District covered
  /Project

1 Arunachal Pradesh East Siang, West Siang and Papumpare

2  Goa    North Goa and South Goa

3  Orissa    Koraput, Malkangiri, Nowarangpur and Rayagada

(b) to (e): As regard sanctioned projects during the last three years and the current year, the details are enclosed at Annexure-I. Funds under these projects are released based on submission of utilization certificates and satisfactory physical progress reports by the.
State Governments/ Implementing agencies against each year releases.
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